

Telephone No. 021-99231418
Fax #: 021-99231084
Email: sindhprisons@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, SINDH

Pir illahi Buksh Road Muslimabad, Karachi.

No.SB-1/ 4**9**89

Dated: 19-March - 15

TENDER NOTICE OF MEDICINE

- 1. Tenders of medicine invited on 11.02.2015 at office of the Inspector General of Prisons Sindh Camp at Karachi, NIT issued vide No.SB-1/1360 dated 21.01.2015 published in different Newspapers under No.INF/KRY-247/15 dated 24.01.2015 as well as SPPRA website vide Serial No.22515 is hereby cancelled and re-invited as under.
- 2. Sealed Bids of Medicine item wise are invited according to single stage two envelopes procedure as per rule No.46 (2) of SPPRA 2010 from the Manufacturer, Authorized Dealers / Contractors / Firms / Companies and General Order Suppliers holding valid Drug License registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax department.
- 3. Bid documents for supply of medicine to the Prison inmates containing necessary details viz: bid, performance security, terms & conditions, name of medicine, approximate quantity and specification etc may be obtained from the Office of Inspector General of Prisons Sindh at Pir Illahi Bux Road Muslimabad Co-operative Housing Society near Dawood Engineering College Karachi by submitting application on their letter head alongwith requisite bid Fee Rs.1000/- in cash (non refundable) with valid and attested copy of Computerized N.I.C and Drug License.
- 4. The Bid document can be obtained upto 06.04.2015 from the date of publication of Bid notice in news papers and SPPRA's website.
- 5. The bid document is also available at SPPRA website www.pprasindh.gov.pk and can be downloaded upto 06.04.2015 and same shall be received back upto 07.04.2015 at 12:30 pm (complete in all respect) by hand only at Office of the Inspector General of Prisons Sindh at Pir Illahi Bux Road Muslimabad Co-operative Housing Society near Dawood Engineering College Karachi and shall be opened on same day at 01:30 pm in presence of bidders who intend to be present. In case, any public holiday falls due to any reason, on the opening day of bids, then it may be received and opened on the next working day at the given time and venue. The bidder who receives the bid document by downloading from website must attach tender fee in shape of pay order amounting to Rs.1000/- as mentioned above. Conditional Bid / application will not be entertained.
- 6. All further relevant details are available in Bid Document, however any information if required may be obtained from the Office of Inspector General of Prisons Sindh at Pir Illahi Bux Road Muslimabad Co-operative Housing Society near Dawood Engineering College Karachi on any working day during office hours on phone No.021-99231418 and fax No. 021-99231084.
- 7. The Inspector General of Prisons Sindh Karachi reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Bids as per relevant Rules of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

(NUSRAT HUSSAIN MANGAN) Inspector General of Prisons Sindh camp at karachi